
Sullivan County Justice Reinvestment Advisory Council 

 

Sheriff Jason Bobbitt: Jasonbobbitt@sullivancounty.in.gov 

Becky Bobbitt Victim’s Advocate bbobbitt@sullivancounty.in.gov 

Prosecutor Ann Mischler amischler@sullivancounty.in.gov 

Councilman Logan Pearison Lpearison@sullivancounty.in.gov 

Mike Goodwin DCS (Vice-Chair) james.goodwin@dcs.in.gov 

Probation Officer Barb Montgomery (Chair and point of contact) bmontgomery@sullivancounty.in.gov 

Mayor Clint Lamb clint.lamb@cityofsullivan.in.gov 

School Superintendent Chris Stitzle cstitzle@swest.k12.in.us 

Judge Hugh Hunt hughhunt@gmail.com 

Amanda Hargrave (Licensed Counselor) ahargrave29@gmail.com 

Judge Robert Hunley roberthunley@yahoo.com 

Kathy Lawrence (Hamilton Center) KLAWRENC@hamiltoncenter.org 

Attorney Douglas Followell followelllaw@joink.com 

Curt Howard howardcck@frontier.com 

Brad McMahan bemcm@frontier.com 

Wendy Wardell Juvenile Probation Officer wlwardell@sullivancounty.in.gov 

Commissioner John Waterman sr@sullivancountly.in.gov 

Community Corrections Director:  Megan Hobbs mhobbs@sullivancounty.in.gov 

mailto:sr@sullivancountly.in.gov

